PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER
11/160940

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Amirali G REHMAT	2005-06-16	
Richard L KAO	2005-06-28	
Jin Soo CHUNG	2005-06-08	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
JC ENVIRO ENTERPRISES CORP.	17110 Colima Rd.	llSuite B	Hacienda Heights	CALIFORNIA	91745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 8182498277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 035736

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

Joseph Hyosuk Kim

2005-07-14

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_Page_1.tif

source=Assignment_Page_2.tif

source=Assignment_Page_3.tif

source=Assignment_Page_4.tif

source=Assignment_Page_5.tif

PATENT REEL: 016270 FRAME: 0651

800019606

P \$40.00 1116094

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Amirali G. Rehmat, Richard L. Kao, and Jin Soo Chung, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a **METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING COMBUSTIBLE SYNTHESIS GAS**, for which we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, JC ENVIRO ENTERPRISES CORP. (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 17110 Colima Rd. Suite B, Hacienda Heights, CA 91745. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and letters patent to be granted and issued for the inventions and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of JHK Law the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 016270 FRAME: 0652

Dated: 6 16 05		By: Name: Amirali G. Rehmat	o -
WITNESSED BY:			
Dated:			
Dated:			
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF)) ss.)		
On this day of undersigned Notary Public, personally proved to me on the basis of satisfa- subscribed to the within instrument ar- in his/her/their authorized capacity(ie	appeared ctory evidend acknowns), and tha	Amirali G. Rehmat, personally known tence) to be the person(s) whose name(ledged to me that he/she/they executed to the person(s) acted, executed the instruments.	to me (or (s) is/are the same strument,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Notary Public		(SEAL)	

BY ASSIGNOR

Dated: 6/28/2005	By: Rachard L. Kao
WITNESSED BY:	
Dated:	
Dated:	
STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss. COUNTY OF)	
On this day of undersigned Notary Public, personally appear proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev subscribed to the within instrument and acknown in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and to	

BY ASSIGNOR

Notary Public

(SEAL)

BY ASSIGNOR	
Dated: 06 08 05	By: Name: Jin Soo Chung
WITNESSED BY:	
Dated:	
Dated:	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF LCS ANGELES On this Sth day of TUNE, undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	nce) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	YOGESH B. DESAI Commission # 1308616
A Consi	Notary Public - California E Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 10, 2005
Notary Public	(SEAL)

BY ASSIGNEE	
Dated: 06 08 05	By: Name: Jin Soo Chung As authorized representative of JC ENVIRO ENTERPRISES CORP.
WITNESSED BY:	
Dated:	
Dated:	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA On this Sth day of June, undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that the person(\$), or the entity upon behalf of which the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	nce) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc dged to me that he/she/they executed the same by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
69703v1	

-5-

RECORDED: 07/15/2005